Army Institute of Management, Kolkata

(ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Judges Court Road (Opp. Alipore Tele Exch)

Alipore, Kolkata-700027

Tele: 033 2479 4494, 2439 8335/37/38

Telefax: 033 2479 4929

E-mail: aim\_kol@rediffmail.com

Website: www.aim.ac.in

0037/3/Gen/AIM 07 Jul 2020

.....

## PROJECT: 18 /2020-21 - PROVISION OF CUSTOMISED WALL PAPER ON BACKWALL OF FOYER OF ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT NEW CAMPUS AT RAJARHAT, KOLKATA

- 1. Sealed Quotations are invited for provision of customised wallpaper on high backwall of foyer of Academic / Administrative Block of Army Institute of Management New Town Campus as per specifications / details attached. The work also involves collection of chairs from Alipore Campus and delivery at New Town Campus. Bids be submitted in the Bid Format attached.
- 2. In case of physical bids 'Project: 18 / 2020-21 Quotation for 'Wallpaper for Backwall of Foyer' should be endorsed on top of the envelope.
- 3. The Tender will be submitted in the Tender Box kept in Reception of AIMK Alipore Campus on the address mentioned above by 14 Jul 2020 (1000 hours). Alternatively, the quotation and supporting documents be forwarded as a password protected pdf file on line to email <a href="kkdas2967@gmail.com">kkdas2967@gmail.com</a>. The file name and password of the pdf file be SMSed to the Presiding Officer on Mobile No 9163647070 and Independent Observer on Mobile No 9536173033 between 0955 hrs to 1005 hrs on 14 Jul 2020. Bids would be opened at 1030 hrs on 14 Jul 2020 in the Office of The Registrar, Army Institute of Management, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata -700027. The details of your Point of Contact (Mob number) be entered on the bottom left corner of the envelope. Bidders or their authorised representatives are welcome to be present
- 4. Security deposit / earnest money cheque / draft be enclosed with the bid or be deposited in the 'Army Institute of Management Fund' account with **STATE BANK OF INDIA, Alipore Branch, Kolkata, IFSC: SBIN0000004, Account No: 35136783894.** Project number be mentioned in the transaction remarks. The proof of the same be also forwarded by email to <a href="kkdas2967@gmail.com">kkdas2967@gmail.com</a>.

Sd/-(Sub KK Das(Retd)) Presiding Officer